IKEA Pty Ltd — METALLISK Espresso Maker

PRA number

2022/19497

Published date

Product description

METALLISK Espresso Maker with the stainless-steel safety valve
(silver/grey colour)

The product has manufacturing date stamps between 2040 and 2204 (located at the bottom of the product). 

Photograph of METALLISK Espresso Maker
Photograph of location of manufacturing stamp
Photograph of Upper and Lower Part of Espresso Maker
Identifying features

Other identifying numbers

Article No: 003.602.24

What are the defects?

Due to a manufacturing defect, the espresso maker's safety valve may not function properly and cause the product to burst. The burst can cause a sudden separation between the top and lower half of the espresso maker.

What are the hazards?

If the espresso maker bursts during use, this can increase the risk of burns, scalding or serious injury.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should stop using the product. Consumers should return the product to IKEA for a full refund or to exchange for a similar product. Proof of purchase (receipt) is not required.

For more information, please visit www.IKEA.com.au/recalls or phone IKEA on:

ACT/NSW – 02 8020 6641
Queensland/Northern Territory – 07 3380 6800
Victoria/Tasmania – 03 8523 2154
South Australia – 08 8234 3333
Western Australia – 08 8234 3944

Supplier

Traders who sold this product

IKEA stores and online

Where the product was sold

Nationally
Online

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product category